
Official Box Score - Final
Western Illinois at San Francisco
02/14/2026 at Benedetti Diamond (San Francisco, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Western Illinois 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 6 4 0 6

San Francisco 3 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 10 9 1 9

Win: Gonzales,Thomas (1-0) Loss: Dubois,Harrison (0-1) Save: None.

Western Illinois 6 (0-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

8  Connolly,Joe CF 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3  Perez,Kenneth SS 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1
11  Bushey,Liam 1B 2 2 1 0 3 0 6 0 0 0
25 Turgeon,Dante DH 3 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
24 Osting,Paul RF 3 1 0 0 1 2 4 0 0 1
15  Hoover,Gage LF 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Link,Kamryn (PH/LF) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

2  Campana,Wandel 2B 4 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
26 Morse,Krayton C 3 0 0 1 0 2 9 0 0 1
27 Monge,Isaiah 3B 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1
10  Dubois,Harrison P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
28 Fabian,JT (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Rawlings,Eric (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41  Steinhoff,Anthony (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Buchanan,Brett (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 6 4 5 6 11 24 6 0 6

BATTING

SF: Turgeon; Morse. HBP: Perez.

Team RISP: 1-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Connolly.

San Francisco 10 (3-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

26 Garrison,Jayden CF 3 1 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0
5  Esquivel,Eddison (RF) LF 2 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 1
12  Rogers,TJ SS 3 2 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 1
29 Davis,Wyatt RF 4 2 2 4 0 2 1 0 0 3
2  Kallinger,Myles (LF) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Burke,Brendan 1B 5 0 1 0 0 2 4 1 0 1
83 Ramppen,Zack C 4 1 0 1 0 1 12 0 0 0
3  Nagy,Zach 3B 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
48 Nystrom,Jackson DH 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Harmon,Trevor (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Vasell,Tino 2B 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 2
4  Bellisimo,Matteo (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  Lewis,Jared (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

20 Lockhart,Gauge P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13  Holzemer,Hunter (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Gonzales,Thomas (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Wheeler,Paul (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Gomez,Alex (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Gonzalez,Alan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 10 9 9 5 9 27 4 1 9

BATTING

2B: Rogers 2 [2] (off Dubois) (off Fabian); Davis [1] (off Dubois).

HR: Davis [1] (1st, 1 out, RBI off Dubois); Nystrom [1] (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Dubois)

TB: Rogers 4; Davis 6; Nystrom 4. HBP: Garrison [1]; Nystrom [1]; Esquivel [1];
Ramppen [1].

Team RISP: 4-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Kallinger 2 (p Dubois/c Morse) (p Buchanan/c Morse); Vasell [2] (p Dubois/c
Morse) (p Buchanan/c Morse).

WIU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 Dubois,Harrison (L) 2.2 7 8 8 2 1 19 16 65 42

28 Fabian,JT (3.2) 2.0 1 1 1 2 5 12 7 50 28
7  Rawlings,Eric (5.2) 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 12 8

41  Steinhoff,Anthony (7) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 4 3 21 12

44 Buchanan,Brett (8) 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 4 4 15 11

Totals 8.0 9 10 10 5 9 43 34 163 101

WP: Fabian. HB: Dubois; Fabian 3. Inher. Rnrs: Fabian 0/1; Rawlings 0/1.

GO-FO: Dubois 6-2; Fabian 0-1; Rawlings 1-3; Steinhoff 1-1; Buchanan 0-1.

USF IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Lockhart,Gauge 3.2 2 3 2 1 5 15 12 65 37

13  Holzemer,Hunter (4.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 5
17 Gonzales,Thomas (W) (5) 2.0 1 0 0 1 4 8 7 36 22

15  Wheeler,Paul (7) 1.0 0 1 1 2 1 5 3 20 8

34 Gomez,Alex (8) 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 6 3 20 11
39 Gonzalez,Alan (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 9 8

Totals 9.0 4 6 5 6 11 39 30 157 91

WP: Lockhart. HB: Lockhart. SFA: Lockhart; Gomez. Inher. Rnrs: Holzemer 1/1;
Gomez 1/1.

GO-FO: Lockhart 4-2; Holzemer 0-1; Gonzales 0-2; Wheeler 1-1; Gomez 1-1;

Gonzalez 0-3.

Umpires: HP: Pete Saucedo; 1B: Randy Sutton; 2B: ; 3B: Ruben Candelaria.
First Pitch:2:25 PM. Duration:3:15.

Attendance:190



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Western Illinois at San Francisco
02/14/2026 at Benedetti Diamond (San Francisco, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Western Illinois 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 6 4 0 6

San Francisco 3 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 10 9 1 9

Western Illinois starters:
8/cf/Connolly,Joe; 3/ss/Perez,Kenneth; 11/1b/Bushey,Liam; 25/dh/Turgeon,Dante; 24/rf/Osting,Paul; 15/lf/Hoover,Gage; 2/2b/Campana,Wandel;

26/c/Morse,Krayton; 27/3b/Monge,Isaiah; 10/p/Dubois,Harrison;

San Francisco starters:
26/cf/Garrison,Jayden; 5/lf/Esquivel,Eddison; 12/ss/Rogers,TJ; 29/rf/Davis,Wyatt; 25/1b/Burke,Brendan; 83/c/Ramppen,Zack; 3/3b/Nagy,Zach;

48/dh/Nystrom,Jackson; 21/2b/Vasell,Tino; 20/p/Lockhart,Gauge;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - WIU batting

Connolly,Joe grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 SK).

Perez,Kenneth hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Bushey,Liam walked (3-2 BSBSBB); Perez,Kenneth advanced to second base.

Bushey,Liam advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Perez,Kenneth advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Turgeon,Dante sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-1 BBK); Perez,Kenneth scored; Bushey,Liam advanced to third base.

Osting,Paul struck out looking (1-2 SBKFK).

Bottom of 1st - USF batting

Garrison,Jayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 FF).

Esquivel,Eddison walked (3-0 BBBB).

Rogers,TJ walked (3-2 BFBFBB); Esquivel,Eddison advanced to second base.

Davis,Wyatt homered to deep right field, 3RBI (1-2 KFBFF); Esquivel,Eddison scored from second base;
Rogers,TJ scored from first base.

Burke,Brendan singled to right field (0-1 F).

Ramppen,Zack reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Burke,Brendan out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Nagy,Zach flied out to rf (2-2 KBKFFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIU 1 0 0 1

USF 3 2 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - WIU batting

Hoover,Gage popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-0 B).

Campana,Wandel grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BBKK).

Morse,Krayton struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS).

Bottom of 2nd - USF batting

Nystrom,Jackson grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Vasell,Tino flied out to lf (3-2 BBKKB).

Garrison,Jayden hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Esquivel,Eddison grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIU 0 0 0 0

USF 0 0 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - WIU batting

Monge,Isaiah struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBFS).

Connolly,Joe struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS).

Perez,Kenneth struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS).

Bottom of 3rd - USF batting

Rogers,TJ doubled to right field (1-1 BK).

Davis,Wyatt doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Rogers,TJ scored from second base.

Burke,Brendan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F); Davis,Wyatt advanced to third base.

Ramppen,Zack reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (0-0); Davis,Wyatt scored.

Nagy,Zach singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 KBB); Ramppen,Zack advanced to second base.

Nystrom,Jackson homered to deep left field, 3RBI (2-1 KBB); Ramppen,Zack scored from second base;

Nagy,Zach scored from first base.

Vasell,Tino singled up the middle (0-1 F).

Garrison,Jayden struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFFS); Vasell,Tino stole second base.

WIU pitching change: Fabian,JT replaces Dubois,Harrison.

Esquivel,Eddison hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Rogers,TJ walked (3-0 BBBB); Vasell,Tino advanced to third base; Esquivel,Eddison advanced to second base.

Davis,Wyatt struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIU 0 0 0 0

USF 5 5 0 3



4th Inning
Top of 4th - WIU batting

Bushey,Liam singled to right field (1-0 B).

Turgeon,Dante singled to shallow center field (3-2 BBBKK); Bushey,Liam advanced to second base.

Osting,Paul grounded out to first base, 1b to p (2-2 KBFB).

Hoover,Gage grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Bushey,Liam scored from second base;

Turgeon,Dante advanced to second base.

USF pitching change: Holzemer,Hunter replaces Lockhart,Gauge.

Campana,Wandel reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Vasell,Tino (E4) (2-2 KKFBB); Turgeon,Dante

scored from second base, unearned.

Morse,Krayton flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - USF batting

Burke,Brendan struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

Ramppen,Zack hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Nagy,Zach popped up to second base (0-2 KK).

Nystrom,Jackson hit by pitch (2-2 SSBB); Ramppen,Zack advanced to second base.

Vasell,Tino struck out swinging (0-2 SKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIU 2 2 1 1

USF 0 0 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - WIU batting

USF pitching change: Gonzales,Thomas replaces Holzemer,Hunter.

Monge,Isaiah flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Connolly,Joe infield singled to short (0-2 KS).

Connolly,Joe stole second base.

Perez,Kenneth struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS).

Bushey,Liam walked (3-2 BKBFBB).

Turgeon,Dante struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Bottom of 5th - USF batting

Garrison,Jayden walked (3-2 BKFBFFFFBB).

Esquivel,Eddison struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS).

Garrison,Jayden advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Rogers,TJ doubled, RBI (2-1 KBB); Garrison,Jayden scored from second base.

Davis,Wyatt struck out looking (3-2 SSBBBK).

WIU pitching change: Rawlings,Eric replaces Fabian,JT.

Burke,Brendan flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIU 0 1 0 2

USF 1 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - WIU batting

USF position change: Esquivel,Eddison now playing rf from lf

USF substitution: Kallinger,Myles replaces Davis,Wyatt at lf, batting 4th.

Osting,Paul struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS).

Hoover,Gage flied out to cf (2-2 BKSB).

Campana,Wandel struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS).

Bottom of 6th - USF batting

Ramppen,Zack flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 KB).

Nagy,Zach grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KBBKBF).

USF substitution: Harmon,Trevor pinch hitting for Nystrom,Jackson.

Harmon,Trevor flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIU 0 0 0 0

USF 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - WIU batting

USF position change: Harmon,Trevor remains in the game at dh

USF pitching change: Wheeler,Paul replaces Gonzales,Thomas.

Morse,Krayton struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS).

Monge,Isaiah flied out to right center putout by rf (2-1 BBF).

Connolly,Joe walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Perez,Kenneth reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Perez,Kenneth out at first base, ss to 2b.

Bottom of 7th - USF batting

WIU pitching change: Steinhoff,Anthony replaces Rawlings,Eric.

USF substitution: Bellisimo,Matteo pinch hitting for Vasell,Tino.

Bellisimo,Matteo grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 FK).

Garrison,Jayden flied out to rf (2-2 KBFB).

Esquivel,Eddison walked (3-2 BSBFBB).

Rogers,TJ struck out looking (3-2 FBBSBFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIU 0 0 0 1

USF 0 0 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - WIU batting

USF substitution: Lewis,Jared replaces Bellisimo,Matteo at 2b, batting 9th.

Bushey,Liam walked (3-1 BBBKB).

USF pitching change: Gomez,Alex replaces Wheeler,Paul.

Turgeon,Dante struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS).

Bushey,Liam advanced to second base.

WIU substitution: Link,Kamryn pinch hitting for Hoover,Gage.

Osting,Paul walked (3-2 BSBBFB).

Link,Kamryn walked (3-2 BSBKBB); Bushey,Liam advanced to third base; Osting,Paul advanced to second base.

Campana,Wandel singled to right field, 2RBI (0-0); Bushey,Liam scored; Osting,Paul scored from second base;
Link,Kamryn advanced from first base to third base.

Morse,Krayton sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Link,Kamryn scored.

Monge,Isaiah grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 8th - USF batting

WIU position change: Link,Kamryn remains in the game at lf

WIU pitching change: Buchanan,Brett replaces Steinhoff,Anthony.

Kallinger,Myles singled up the middle (0-0).

Burke,Brendan struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS); Kallinger,Myles stole second base.

Ramppen,Zack struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS); Kallinger,Myles stole third base.

Kallinger,Myles scored.

Nagy,Zach popped up to second base (1-2 KFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIU 3 1 0 1

USF 1 1 0 0

9th Inning
Top of 9th - WIU batting

USF pitching change: Gonzalez,Alan replaces Gomez,Alex.

Connolly,Joe popped up to second base (0-0).

Perez,Kenneth fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (1-2 KFBF).

Bushey,Liam fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-2 FS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Western Illinois at San Francisco
02/14/2026 at Benedetti Diamond (San Francisco, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Western Illinois 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 6 4 0 6

San Francisco 3 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 10 9 1 9

Western Illinois starters:
8/cf/Connolly,Joe; 3/ss/Perez,Kenneth; 11/1b/Bushey,Liam; 25/dh/Turgeon,Dante; 24/rf/Osting,Paul; 15/lf/Hoover,Gage; 2/2b/Campana,Wandel;

26/c/Morse,Krayton; 27/3b/Monge,Isaiah; 10/p/Dubois,Harrison;

San Francisco starters:
26/cf/Garrison,Jayden; 5/lf/Esquivel,Eddison; 12/ss/Rogers,TJ; 29/rf/Davis,Wyatt; 25/1b/Burke,Brendan; 83/c/Ramppen,Zack; 3/3b/Nagy,Zach;

48/dh/Nystrom,Jackson; 21/2b/Vasell,Tino; 20/p/Lockhart,Gauge;

Top of 1st - WIU batting

Connolly,Joe grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 SK).

Perez,Kenneth hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Bushey,Liam walked (3-2 BSBSBB); Perez,Kenneth advanced to second base.

Bushey,Liam advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Perez,Kenneth advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Turgeon,Dante sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-1 BBK); Perez,Kenneth scored; Bushey,Liam advanced to third base.

Osting,Paul struck out looking (1-2 SBKFK).

1 R, 0 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - USF batting

Garrison,Jayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 FF).

Esquivel,Eddison walked (3-0 BBBB).

Rogers,TJ walked (3-2 BFBFBB); Esquivel,Eddison advanced to second base.

Davis,Wyatt homered to deep right field, 3RBI (1-2 KFBFF); Esquivel,Eddison scored from second base; Rogers,TJ scored from first base.

Burke,Brendan singled to right field (0-1 F).

Ramppen,Zack reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Burke,Brendan out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Nagy,Zach flied out to rf (2-2 KBKFFB).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - USF batting

Rogers,TJ doubled to right field (1-1 BK).

Davis,Wyatt doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Rogers,TJ scored from second base.

Burke,Brendan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F); Davis,Wyatt advanced to third base.

Ramppen,Zack reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (0-0); Davis,Wyatt scored.

Nagy,Zach singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 KBB); Ramppen,Zack advanced to second base.

Nystrom,Jackson homered to deep left field, 3RBI (2-1 KBB); Ramppen,Zack scored from second base; Nagy,Zach scored from first base.

Vasell,Tino singled up the middle (0-1 F).



Garrison,Jayden struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFFS); Vasell,Tino stole second base.

WIU pitching change: Fabian,JT replaces Dubois,Harrison.

Esquivel,Eddison hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Rogers,TJ walked (3-0 BBBB); Vasell,Tino advanced to third base; Esquivel,Eddison advanced to second base.

Davis,Wyatt struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

5 R, 5 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 4th - WIU batting

Bushey,Liam singled to right field (1-0 B).

Turgeon,Dante singled to shallow center field (3-2 BBBKK); Bushey,Liam advanced to second base.

Osting,Paul grounded out to first base, 1b to p (2-2 KBFB).

Hoover,Gage grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Bushey,Liam scored from second base; Turgeon,Dante advanced to second

base.

USF pitching change: Holzemer,Hunter replaces Lockhart,Gauge.

Campana,Wandel reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Vasell,Tino (E4) (2-2 KKFBB); Turgeon,Dante scored from second base,

unearned.

Morse,Krayton flied out to rf (0-0).

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - USF batting

Garrison,Jayden walked (3-2 BKFBFFFFBB).

Esquivel,Eddison struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS).

Garrison,Jayden advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Rogers,TJ doubled, RBI (2-1 KBB); Garrison,Jayden scored from second base.

Davis,Wyatt struck out looking (3-2 SSBBBK).

WIU pitching change: Rawlings,Eric replaces Fabian,JT.

Burke,Brendan flied out to rf (0-0).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 8th - WIU batting

USF substitution: Lewis,Jared replaces Bellisimo,Matteo at 2b, batting 9th.

Bushey,Liam walked (3-1 BBBKB).

USF pitching change: Gomez,Alex replaces Wheeler,Paul.

Turgeon,Dante struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS).

Bushey,Liam advanced to second base.

WIU substitution: Link,Kamryn pinch hitting for Hoover,Gage.

Osting,Paul walked (3-2 BSBBFB).

Link,Kamryn walked (3-2 BSBKBB); Bushey,Liam advanced to third base; Osting,Paul advanced to second base.

Campana,Wandel singled to right field, 2RBI (0-0); Bushey,Liam scored; Osting,Paul scored from second base; Link,Kamryn advanced from

first base to third base.

Morse,Krayton sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Link,Kamryn scored.

Monge,Isaiah grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).



3 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - USF batting

WIU position change: Link,Kamryn remains in the game at lf

WIU pitching change: Buchanan,Brett replaces Steinhoff,Anthony.

Kallinger,Myles singled up the middle (0-0).

Burke,Brendan struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS); Kallinger,Myles stole second base.

Ramppen,Zack struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS); Kallinger,Myles stole third base.

Kallinger,Myles scored.

Nagy,Zach popped up to second base (1-2 KFB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Western Illinois at San Francisco
02/14/2026 at Benedetti Diamond (San Francisco, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Western Illinois 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 6 4 0 6

San Francisco 3 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 10 9 1 9

WESTERN ILLINOIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #8 Connolly, Joe cf 4 0 1 0

2 #3 Perez, Kenneth ss 4 1 0 0

3 #11 Bushey, Liam 1b 2 2 1 0

4 #25 Turgeon, Dante dh 3 1 1 1

5 #24 Osting, Paul rf 3 1 0 0

6 #23 Link, Kamryn
#15 Hoover, Gage

lf 0

3

1

0

0

0

0

1

7 #2 Campana, Wandel 2b 4 0 1 2

8 #26 Morse, Krayton c 3 0 0 1

9 #27 Monge, Isaiah 3b 4 0 0 0

Totals 30 6 4 5
Runs 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 6
Hits 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 6

WIU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 Dubois,Harrison (L) 2.2 7 8 8 2 1 19 16 65 42
28 Fabian,JT (3.2) 2.0 1 1 1 2 5 12 7 50 28
7  Rawlings,Eric (5.2) 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 12 8
41  Steinhoff,Anthony (7) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 4 3 21 12
44 Buchanan,Brett (8) 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 4 4 15 11

Totals 8.0 9 10 10 5 9 43 34 163 101

WP: Fabian. HB: Dubois; Fabian 3. Inher. Rnrs: Fabian 0/1; Rawlings 0/1.

GO-FO: Dubois 6-2; Fabian 0-1; Rawlings 1-3; Steinhoff 1-1; Buchanan 0-1.
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Western Illinois at San Francisco
02/14/2026 at Benedetti Diamond (San Francisco, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Western Illinois 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 6 4 0 6

San Francisco 3 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 10 9 1 9

SAN FRANCISCO SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #26 Garrison, Jayden cf 3 1 0 0

2 #5 Esquivel, Eddison rf 2 1 0 0

3 #12 Rogers, TJ ss 3 2 2 1

4 #2 Kallinger, Myles

#29 Davis, Wyatt

lf 1

4

1

2

1

2

0

4

5 #25 Burke, Brendan 1b 5 0 1 0

6 #83 Ramppen, Zack c 4 1 0 1

7 #3 Nagy, Zach 3b 5 1 1 0

8 #50 Harmon, Trevor
#48 Nystrom, Jackson

dh 1

2

0

1

0

1

0

3

9 #6 Lewis, Jared
#21 Vasell, Tino
#4 Bellisimo, Matteo

2b 0

3

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

Totals 34 10 9 9
Runs 3 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 10
Hits 2 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 0 9

USF IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Lockhart,Gauge 3.2 2 3 2 1 5 15 12 65 37
13  Holzemer,Hunter (4.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 5
17 Gonzales,Thomas (W) (5) 2.0 1 0 0 1 4 8 7 36 22
15  Wheeler,Paul (7) 1.0 0 1 1 2 1 5 3 20 8
34 Gomez,Alex (8) 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 6 3 20 11
39 Gonzalez,Alan (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 9 8

Totals 9.0 4 6 5 6 11 39 30 157 91

WP: Lockhart. HB: Lockhart. SFA: Lockhart; Gomez. Inher. Rnrs: Holzemer 1/1; Gomez 1/1.

GO-FO: Lockhart 4-2; Holzemer 0-1; Gonzales 0-2; Wheeler 1-1; Gomez 1-1; Gonzalez 0-3.
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